services and authorize staff to enter into negotiations for a five-year audit 
services contract with Carr, Riggs, & Ingram, LLP. 

The Professional Audit Services RFP was issued on April 25, 2025 and posted on 
www.demandstar.com and www.childrensboard.org . 
• One hundred sixty-six (166) firms were notified through DemandStar. 
• Four (4) audit firms submitted an Intent to Respond by May 12, 2025. 
• Two (2) firms submitted proposals by June 2, 2025.  

Advertisements were placed in the Florida Sentinel Bulletin, La Gaceta and 
Tampa Bay Times.